
SE
R

V
IN

G

29 Asbury

Downtown Erie
W 18th St
W 26th St
Tops Markets
Achievement Center
Wegmans
Walmart
Institute of Medical 
Business Careers 

W E E K D AY  &  S AT U R D AY
S E R V I C E

1
2

3
4

5
6

7

F
ortis

Institute

W
alm

art
S

upercenter

I-90

W
. R

idge R
d

W
. Lake R

d

Avonia Rd

F
airview

Franklin   Rd

RO
U

TE 229

9

8

7

FARE INFORMATION
Full Fare
Transfer

.................................................$1.65
.....................................................$.45

20 Ride Pass
5 Ride Pass
Token

........................................$28.00
............................................$7.50

......................................................$1.50

1-Day

31-Day

...........................................$3.30

......................................$52.00

UNLIMITED RIDES

CONTACT US

(Purchased on the bus)

Passengers with disabilities ride for ½ fare, with an EMTA 
issued photo ID card except for peak hours of 7:00 AM-8:00 
AM & 4:30 PM-5:30 PM. Passengers with a Medicare card 
will be issued a photo ID card at any EMTA administration 
building.

OTHER FARE INFORMATION:

Reduced Fare
Reduced Fare Transfer

Senior    ............................................FREE

.....................................$0.80
........................$0.25

Seniors that are 65 or older ride free with EMTA. Please bring 
valid proof of age to any EMTA administration building to 
receive your EMTA senior pass.

All university students of Edinboro, Gannon, Mercyhurst, 
and Penn State Behrend ride FREE with your university 
issued ID card and current eSticker.

Administrative Office:
127 E. 14th Street 

Erie, PA 16503
Customer Service:

814-452-3515

UNIVERSITY STUDENTS 

Children 4 & under...................................FREE
(limit 3 per paying adult)

Please board with exact fare
No refunds on passes or tokens 

www.ride-the-e.com

@ride_the_efacebook.com/erieemta

No Smart Phone? No Problem! 
Find your stop I.D. number by visiting emta.availtec.com. Text ER 
+ your stop I.D. number (i.e. ER1805) to the number 321123 and 
you will receive real-time arrivals via text message. No smart 
phone needed, standard text messaging rates apply. 

TRACK YOUR BUS!
Real Time ETAs.

Latest Disruptions.

Directions in your hand.
 

Your ride is a touch away.

Download one of our Apps today. 

MyStop Transit Trackr

RI
D

ER
 IN

FO
RM

AT
IO

N

Institute of M
edical 

Business Careers 

Institute of Medical 
Business Careers 



6

Erie Metropolitan Transit Authority

Inbound buses travel toward downtown. 
Outbound buses travel away from downtown. 
The bus will stop at other locations in between the 
timepoints listed in the schedules. Find your stop at 
emta.availtec.com.

INBOUND / OUTBOUND HOW TO USE A TRANSFER

INTERMODAL
TRANSIT
CENTER

STOP ID 896

INTERMODAL
TRANSIT
CENTER

STOP ID 896

18TH
& 

STATE
STOP ID 907

18TH
&

RASPBERRY
STOP ID 151

18TH
&

RASPBERRY
STOP ID 211

26TH
&

PENINSULA
STOP ID 168

26TH
&

GREENGARDEN
STOP ID 161

26TH
&

LEGION
STOP ID 2040

WEGMANS
STOP ID 140

WEEKDAY
OUTBOUND INBOUND

1

18TH
& 

STATE
STOP ID 913

12 23

26TH
&

GREENGARDEN
STOP ID 201

34 5 6

WALMART
STOP ID 141

4A

6:55
8:15
9:40
11:05
12:30
1:55
3:20
4:45
6:10

7:11
8:31
9:56
11:21
12:46
2:11
3:36
5:01
6:26

7:17
8:37
10:02
11:27
12:52
2:17
3:42
5:07
6:32

7:21
8:41
10:06
11:31
12:56
2:21
3:46
5:11
6:36

7:26
8:46
10:11
11:36
1:01
2:26
3:51
5:16
6:41

7:34
8:55
10:20
11:45
1:10
2:35
4:00
5:25
6:50

7:36
8:57
10:22
11:47
1:12
2:37
4:02
5:27
6:52

7:46
9:07
10:32
11:57
1:22
2:47
4:12
5:37
7:02

7:50
9:11

10:36
12:01
1:26
2:51
4:16
5:41
7:06

7:55
9:16
10:41
12:06
1:31
2:56
4:21
5:46
7:10

8:01
9:22

10:47
12:12
1:37
3:02
4:27
5:52
7:16

8:13
9:34

10:59
12:24
1:49
3:14
4:39
6:04
7:28

AM

PM

INTERMODAL
TRANSIT
CENTER

STOP ID 896

18TH
& 

STATE
STOP ID 907

18TH
&

RASPBERRY
STOP ID 151

18TH
&

RASPBERRY
STOP ID 211

26TH
&

PENINSULA
STOP ID 168

26TH
&

GREENGARDEN
STOP ID 161

26TH
&

LEGION
STOP ID 2040

WEGMANS
STOP ID 140

OUTBOUND

1

18TH
& 

STATE
STOP ID 913

12 23

26TH
&

GREENGARDEN
STOP ID 201

34 5 6

WALMART
STOP ID 141

4A77

GRIMM 
INDUSTRIES

8

GRIMM 
INDUSTRIES

8

MATRIX
TOOLS

9

MATRIX
TOOLS

FAIRVIEW
INDUSTRIAL
PARK EAST

9

FAIRVIEW
INDUSTRIAL
PARK EAST

OUTBOUND INBOUND

5:50
1:50

10:00

ROUTE 229- FAIRVIEW
WEEKDAY

 6:00 
 2:02 
10:10

 6:05 
 2:08 
10:16

 6:09 
 2:12 
10:20

 6:13 
 2:17 
10:24

 6:21 
 2:26 
10:32

 6:24 
 2:29 
10:35

 6:33 
 2:38 
10:44

 6:37 
 2:42 
10:48

 6:47 
 2:52 
10:58

 7:35 
 3:35 
11:30

 7:45 
 3:45 
11:40

  7:54 
 3:54 
11:49

 8:08 
 4:09 
12:04

 8:12 
 4:13 
12:08

  8:17 
 4:18 
12:13

  8:23 
 4:24 
12:19

PM

Last Updated 6/13/20

ROUTE 29- ASBURY

A transfer is good for two hours. When you board the first 
bus, pay the full fare plus the transfer fare. Make sure to tell 
the driver you need to transfer before paying.  When you 
board the second bus insert the transfer card into the 
farebox The card will expire after the two hour window.

7:36
8:57
10:22
11:47
1:12
2:37
4:02
5:27
6:52

6

WALMART
STOP ID 141

INTERMODAL
TRANSIT
CENTER

STOP ID 896

INTERMODAL
TRANSIT
CENTER

STOP ID 896

18TH
& 

STATE
STOP ID 907

18TH
&

RASPBERRY
STOP ID 151

18TH
&

RASPBERRY
STOP ID 211

26TH
&

PENINSULA
STOP ID 168

26TH
&

GREENGARDEN
STOP ID 161

26TH
&

LEGION
STOP ID 2040

WEGMANS
STOP ID 140

SATURDAY
OUTBOUND INBOUND

1

18TH
& 

STATE
STOP ID 913

12 23

26TH
&

GREENGARDEN
STOP ID 201

34 5 6

WALMART
STOP ID 141

4A

6:55
8:15
9:40
11:05
12:30
1:55
3:20
4:45
6:10

7:05
8:27
9:52
11:17
12:42
2:07
3:32
4:57
6:22

7:10
8:33
9:58
11:23
12:48
2:13
3:38
5:03
6:28

7:14
8:37

10:02
11:27
12:52
2:17
3:42
5:07
6:32

7:19
8:42

10:07
11:32
12:57
2:22
3:47
5:12
6:37

7:27
8:51

10:16
11:41
1:06
2:31
3:56
5:21
6:46

7:30
8:54
10:19
11:44
1:09
2:34
3:59
5:24
6:49

7:40
9:04
10:29
11:54
1:19
2:44
4:09
5:34
6:59

7:44
9:08
10:33
11:58
1:23
2:48
4:13
5:38
7:03

7:49
9:13
10:38
12:03
1:28
2:53
4:18
5:43
7:07

7:55
9:19

10:44
12:09
1:34
2:59
4:24
5:49
7:13

8:07
9:31

10:56
12:21
1:46
3:11
4:36
6:01
7:25

6

WALMART
STOP ID 141

7:30
8:54
10:19
11:44
1:09
2:34
3:59
5:24
6:49

AM

PM


