

TRACK YOUR BUS!

Real Time ETAs.

Latest Disruptions.

Directions in your hand.

Your ride is a touch away.

Download one of our Apps today.

MyStop Tr

Transit

Trackr

RMATION

 $\overline{\Xi}$











No Smart Phone? No Problem!

Find your stop I.D. number by visiting emta.availtec.com. Text ER + your stop I.D. number (i.e. ER1805) to the number 321123 and you will receive real-time arrivals via text message. No smart phone needed, standard text messaging rates apply.

FARE INFORMATION

Full Fare	\$1.65				
Transfer	\$.45				
20 Ride Pass ·····	\$28.00				
5 Ride Pass ·····	\$7.50				
Token	\$1.50				
Children 4 & under(limit 3 per paying adult)	FREE				
Please board with exact fare					
No refunds on passes or tokens					

UNLIMITED RIDES

1-Day	\$3.30
	(Purchased on the bus)
31-Day	\$52.00

OTHER FARE INFORMATION:

Passengers with disabilities ride for ½ fare, with an EMTA issued photo ID card except for peak hours of 7:00 AM-8:00 AM & 4:30 PM-5:30 PM. Passengers with a Medicare card will be issued a photo ID card at any EMTA administration building.

Reduced Fare\$0.80

Reduced Fare Transfer\$0.25

Seniors that are 65 or older ride free with EMTA. Please bring valid proof of age to any EMTA administration building to receive your EMTA senior pass.

SeniorFREE

UNIVERSITY STUDENTS

All university students of Edinboro, Gannon, Mercyhurst, and Penn State Behrend ride FREE with your university issued ID card and current eSticker.

CONTACT US

Administrative Office:

127 E. 14th Street Erie, PA 16503

Customer Service:

814-452-3515



www.ride-the-e.com



facebook.com/erieemta





29 Asbury

WEEKDAY & SATURDAY SERVICE

Downtown Erie
W 18th St
W 26th St
Tops Markets
Achievement Center
Wegmans
Walmart
Institute of Medical

Business Careers



ROUTE 29- ASBURY

WEEKDAY

	OUTBOUND						
	INTERMODAL TRANSIT CENTER STOP ID 896	18TH & STATE STOP ID 907	18TH & RASPBERRY STOP ID 151	26TH & GREENGARDEN STOP ID 161	26TH & I PENINSULA STOP ID 168	WEGMANS STOP ID 140	
AM	6:55	7:11	7:17	7:21	7:26	7:34	7:36
	8:15	8:31	8:37	8:41	8:46	8:55	8:57
	9:40	9:56	10:02	10:06	10:11	10:20	10:22
PM	11:05	11:21	11:27	11:31	11:36	11:45	11:47
	12:30	12:46	12:52	12:56	1:01	1:10	1:12
	1:55	2:11	2:17	2:21	2:26	2:35	2:37
	3:20	3:36	3:42	3:46	3:51	4:00	4:02
	4:45	5:01	5:07	5:11	5:16	5:25	5:27
	6:10	6:26	6:32	6:36	6:41	6:50	6:52

INBOUND					
WALMART STOP ID 141	26TH & LEGION STOP ID 2040	26TH & GREENGARDEN STOP ID 201	18TH & RASPBERRY STOP ID 211	18TH & STATE STOP ID 913	INTERMODAL TRANSIT CENTER STOP ID 896
7:36 8:57	7:46 9:07	7:50 9:11	7:55 9:16	8:01 9:22	8:13 9:34
10:22	10:32	10:36	10:41	10:47	10:59
11:47	11:57	12:01	12:06	12:12	12:24
1:12	1:22	1:26	1:31	1:37	1:49
2:37	2:47	2:51	2:56	3:02	3:14
4:02	4:12	4:16	4:21	4:27	4:39
5:27	5:37	5:41	5:46	5:52	6:04
6:52	7:02	7:06	7:10	7.16	7:28

SATURDAY

	OUTBOUND						
	INTERMODAL TRANSIT CENTER STOP ID 896	18TH & STATE STOP ID 907	18TH & RASPBERRY STOP ID 151	26TH & GREENGARDEN STOP ID 161	26TH & I PENINSULA STOP ID 168	WEGMANS STOP ID 140	
		1	2	3	4	5	6
AM	6:55	7:05	7:10	7:14	7:19	7:27	7:30
	8:15	8:27	8:33	8:37	8:42	8:51	8:54
	9:40	9:52	9:58	10:02	10:07	10:16	10:19
	11:05	11:17	11:23	11:27	11:32	11:41	11:44
PM	12:30	12:42	12:48	12:52	12:57	1:06	1:09
	1:55	2:07	2:13	2:17	2:22	2:31	2:34
	3:20	3:32	3:38	3:42	3:47	3:56	3:59
	4:45	4:57	5:03	5:07	5:12	5:21	5:24
	6:10	6:22	6:28	6:32	6:37	6:46	6:49

	INBOUND							
26TH 26TH 18TH 18TH								
	7:30	7:40	7:44 9:08	7:49 9:13	7:55	8:07 9:31		
	8:54 10:19	9:04 10:29	10:33	9.13 10:38	9:19 10:44	9.31 10:56		
	11:44	11:54	11:58	12:03	12:09	12:21		
	1:09	1:19	1:23	1:28	1:34	1:46		
	2:34	2:44	2:48	2:53	2:59	3:11		
	3:59	4:09	4:13	4:18	4:24	4:36		
	5:24	5:34	5:38	5:43	5:49	6:01		
	6:49	6:59	7:03	7:07	7:13	7:25		

INBOUND / OUTBOUND

Inbound buses travel toward downtown. **Outbound** buses travel away from downtown.

The bus will stop at other locations in between the timepoints listed in the schedules. Find your stop at emta.availtec.com.

HOW TO USE A TRANSFER

A transfer is good for two hours. When you board the first bus, pay the full fare plus the transfer fare. Make sure to tell the driver you need to transfer before paying. When you board the second bus insert the transfer card into the farebox The card will expire after the two hour window.